

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
MINISTRY OF FINANCE, ECONOMIC AFFAIRS AND REVENUE
(REVENUE DIVISION)

Islamabad, the 1st June, 2012.

**NOTIFICATION
(CUSTOMS)**

S.R.O.587(I)/2012.- In exercise of the powers conferred by section 19 of the Customs Act, 1969 (IV of 1969), the Federal Government is pleased to direct that the following further amendments shall be made in its Notification No. S.R.O. 894(I)/2006, dated the 31st August, 2006, namely:-

In the aforesaid Notification, in the Table, in column (1),-

- (i) against S. No. 1, in column (2), for the figure "0306.1300" the figures "0306.1600" and "0306.1700" shall be substituted;
- (ii) against S. No. 3, in column (2), for the figure "0407.0010" the figures "0407.1100" and "0407.1900" shall be substituted;
- (iii) against S. No. 4, in column (2), for the figure "0407.0090" the figures "0407.2100" and "0407.2900" shall be substituted;
- (iv) against S. No. 23, in column (2), for the figure "0713.9040" the figure "0713.9020" shall be substituted;
- (v) against S. No. 24, in column (2), for the figure "0713.9050" the figure "0713.9030" shall be substituted; and
- (vi) against S. No. 106, in column (2), for the figure "1704.9020" the figure "1704.9090" shall be substituted.

2. This notification shall take effect from the 2nd day of June, 2012.

[C. No. 1(46)PT/2012]

(Shahid Rahim Sheikh)
Additional Secretary